

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.2303 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
6.	24.04.202 6	<u>SK, J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Land Acquisition as well as learned counsel for the petitioners submits that SLP (C).No.3978 of 2020 is pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court and seek long adjournment. Post on 24.07.2026. <i>spk</i> SK, J	<i>Transferr ed to IO folder before making corrections, if any.</i>