

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: CONTEMPT CASE No.2303 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	24.07.2026	<u>SK, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Land Acquisition and the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Irrigation and Command Area Development (I&CAD) submit that, in connected matter, the Hon'ble Supreme Court passed interim orders in SLP (C).No.3978 of 2020 and in view of the same, seek a long adjournment. In view of the above, post this matter after eight (8) weeks. List on 25.09.2026. SK, J <i>mvm</i>	<i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections, if any.</i>